1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2003 SCR 13
4	
5	By: Senator Faris
6	
7	
8	SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
9	RECOGNIZING AND COMMENDING MS. CAROLE BURNS FOR
10	HER PUBLIC SERVICE.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	RECOGNIZING AND COMMENDING MS. CAROLE
14	BURNS FOR HER PUBLIC SERVICE.
15	
16	
17	WHEREAS, Ms. Carole Burns was born in Wilson, Arkansas to Mr. and Mrs.
18	J. H. Whitaker; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, Ms. Burns attended the University of Arkansas, was the U. of
21	A. Homecoming Queen in 1956, and one of the maids at the 1956 Cotton Bowl;
22	and
23	
24 25	WHEREAS, Ms. Burns is married to Olan Burns, a former offensive end for
25 26	the Arkansas Razorbacks; and
20	WHEREAS, Ms. Burns moved to Malvern in 1972, and began her career at
27	the County Courthouse in 1975 working for the CETA Program; and
20 29	the county courchouse in 1975 working for the CEIA Hogram, and
30	WHEREAS, Ms. Burns served as the County Clerk of Hot Spring County from
31	1981 until her retirement on January 1, 2003; and
32	
33	WHEREAS, Ms. Burns set an exemplary standard during her tenure as
34	County Clerk; and
35	
36	WHEREAS, Ms. Burns is a prime example of a dedicated, efficient, and



1	caring public servant,
2	
3	
4	NOW THEREFORE,
5	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
6	STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING THEREIN:
7	
8	
9	That the Senate and the House of Representatives recognize and commend
10	Ms. Carole Burns for her many years of public service, and extend best wishes
11	to her upon her retirement.
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33 24	
34 25	
35	
36	